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COMNERCIAL FAILURES 

Under the Provisions of the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Act 

FIRST QUARTER 1966 	,. 

During the first quarter of 1966 the total number of business failures rect0ed un1dr.-fhe pro-
visions of the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts was 821, a 13.7 per cent decrease frotntb. revised total 
of 951 insolvencies recorded for the first quarter of 1965. The estimated total of Iriabilities of 
bankrupt firms was $63,971,000 as compared with $58,814,000 for the same quarter of last year. 

Failures and Liabilities by Industries 

The largest number of bankruptcies occurred in the trade sector with 309 failures compared 
with 413 in the first quarter of 1965. Liabilities were lower in this industry. In the manufacturing 
industries the number of business failures was slightly lower and the liabilities increased from 
$7,268,000 to $9,727,000 in the first quarter comparison. The number of bankruptcies in the con-
struction industry declined from 186 to 165, however the liabilities increased from $11,877,000 to 
$14,684,000. In the financial sector the number of business failures increased from 22 to 32 and the 
liabilities from $9,885,000 to $15,556,000. In the service industry the number of insolvent firms 
and the liabilities were lower than for the same quarter of 1965. 

Va[Iures and Liabilities by Economic Areas 

There were 462 bankruptcies in Quebec during the first quarter of 1966 compared with 503 for 
the sane period of 1965. Estimated liabilities of these firms increased from $25,262,000 to $30,580,000 
In Ontario the number of business failures decreased from 362 to 292 and the liabilities increased 
from $23,333,000 to $29,298,000. In the Prairie Provinces the number of insolvent firms and the lia-
bilities were lower in the 1965-66 comparison. In British Columbia the number of bankrupt firms were 
lower as was the liabilities. 

Failures by Size of Liabilities 

The data presented in Table 4 indicate that the greatest number of failures involved businesses 
with liabilities in the $5,000 to $25,000 size group. Business failures in the $50,000 to $100,000 
range increased slightly and in the $100,000 and over group from 97 to 116 in the 1965-66 comparison. 

Coverage 

The statistics of failures in this report are limited to those bankruptcies filed under Federal 
legislation (the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts 	nd does not include failures, sales or seizures 
carried out under other legislation. In Table 6 the number of failures of wage earners is shown but 
the amount of liabilities is not recorded. Proposals from insolvent persons are not included in the 
bankruptcy data but when such proposals are rejected by the creditors the proceedings may then come 
under the Bankruptcy Act. In Table 6 the number of proposals is shown to give a general impression of 
the trend. 
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TABLE 1. Coimsercial Failures by Economic Areas and industries 

First Quarter 1966 with Comparative Figures for 1965 

First quarter 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 

35 

Primary 	industries 	............................... 1  

Manufacturing industries: 

Food and beverage 	industries 	................... 
Textile 	industries 	............................. 
Clothing industries (including knitting mills) - 
Wood industries (including furniture) 	.......... - 
Paper and allied industries (including printing 

and 	publishing) 	.............................. - 
Primary and Fabricated metal industries - 
Machinery 	industries 	........................... - 
Transportation equipment industriea 	............ - 
Electrical products 	industries 	................. 
Non-metallic mineral products industries ....... 
Chemical 	industries 	............................ - 
Other manufacturing industries 	................. - 

Total manufacturing industries 	............... - 
Cons truc lion industries: 

General 	contractors 	............................ - 
Special 	trsde contractors 	...................... I 

Total construction industries 	................ 1  

Transportation, communication and other 
utilities 	...................................... - 

Trads (wholesale and retail): 

Food 	........................................... 1  
General 	merchandise 	............................ - 
Automotive 	products 	............................ 3  
App arel 	and 	shoes 	.............................. 1  
Hardware 	....................................... 2  
Household furniture and appliances 	............. - 
Drugs .......................................... - 

Other 	trades 	................................... 2  

Total 	trade 	.................................. 9  

Finance, 	insurance and real estate ............... 

Services: 

Education, 	health and welfare 	.................. - 
Recreational 	services 	............. . ............ - 
Business 	services 	.............................. - 
Personal 	services 	.............................. 2  
Other 	services 	................................. - 

Total 	services 	............................... 2  

Totals 	..................................... 13  

2 	23 16 22 19 - 	3 1 1 4 - 	- 2 1 - - 	9 17 2 2 - 	13 12 6 4 - 	3 4 5 1 - 	10 3 5 3 - 	4 1 1 1 - 	- 7 1 - 
- 	11 6 8 8 - 	55 56 30 25 

• 
1 	27 32 20 23 

- 	30 31 17 7 
1 	3 - 12 3 
3 	53 40 45 28 - 	36 33 29 lB - 	21 12 20 8 - 	21 16 14 11 - 	- 3 2 - 
1 	44 37 25 36 

5 	208 172 164 111 - 	15 17 4 14 

- 	7 1 4 3 - 	9 12 4 6 - 	8 8 5 S 
1 	55 48 31 30 - 	6 8 5 

1 	85 77 49 

11 	503 462 362 292 

No. 

I 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

Atlantic Provinces 	Quebec 
	

Ontario 

1965 	1966 	1965 	1966 
	

1965 	1966 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 
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1. Conanercial Failures by Economic Areas and Industries 

First Quarter 1966 with Comparative Figures for 1965 

First quarter 

Total 
British Columbia 

Number Liabilities 

1965 1966 1965 1966 1965 1966 No. 
$'OOO $'OOO 

- 1 50 40 2 1 816 2,257 1 

1 - 5 5 153 519 2 - - 1 2 37 70 3 - 
1 

- 11 19 631 2,824 4 
I 21 18 783 778 5 

- - 8 6 260 346 6 - - 15 6 2,478 495 7 - - 
- 1 - 237 8 - - 1 2 11 1,015 9 - - 1 2 62 1,923 10 - - 5 2 564 253 11 - - 2 7 668 424 12 - - 19 14 1,621 843 13 

2 1 89 84 7,268 9,727 14 

5 1 79 58 6,707 6,709 15 1 5 107 107 5,170 7,975 16 

6 6 186 165 11,877 14,684 17 

I - 49 58 1,272 3,113 18 

Prairie Provinces 

	

1965 	1966 

	

4 	2 

	

1 	1 

	

- 	1 

	

1 	- 

	

2 	2 

	

6 	7 

	

10 	7 

	

16 	14 

	

1 	2 

S 

2 	2 
1 

1 - 51 40 1,092 1,992 19 - 
7 	6 

- 
6 

1 
2 

16 5 712 79 20 
4 	4 1 2 

114 79 2,780 3,681 21 
3 

71 57 3,666 1,467 22 - 
3 

- - 46 20 4,546 1,506 23 - 
- - - 1 38 28 1,152 947 24 
2 	1 

- 

2 
- 
2 

2 
75 

3 
77 

63 
3,306 

203 
3,338 

25 
26 

22 	13 10 8 413 309 17,317 13,213 27 

1 	1 2 - 22 32 9,885 15,556 28 

- 	 - 	
- 	 11 - 	 -  

- 	 - 	
1 	1 	14 

4 
19 

402 
1,027 

122 
1,054 

29 
30 - 	

- 	 13 
3 	3 	- 	2 	91 

13 
84 

709 
3,876 

622 
2,843 

31 
32 - 	 - 	 2 	- 	13 13 2,365 780 33 

3 	3 	3 	3 	142 133 8,379 5,421 34 
49 	37 	24 	19 	951 821 58,814 63,971 35 



TABLE 2. Commercial Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months and Industries 

Total Primary 
Manufacturing industries Construction 

industries industries industry 

Wood industries Primary and  Transportation 
Total Total Total including fabricated Machinery 

equipment Total 
furniture metals industries 

industries industries 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number 	Liab. Number Liab. Number 	Liab. Number Liab. 

$ 1 000 $'OOO 000 $'OOO $'OOO S'ppp V000 5'OOO 

1965-January 302 14,431 13 495 24 1,762 8 376 4 	859 - - 1 	11 59 2,854 
February 	. . . 291 21,363 16 1,569 27 2,199 5 98 6 	1,096 - - - 	 - 50 5,622 
March 	....... 358 23,020 21 752 38 3,307 8 309 5 	523 - - - 	 - 77 3,401 

April 	....... 278 17,050 15 1,013 33 2,887 7 322 7 	173 - - - 	 - 50 5,286 
May 	......... 293 20,056 14 584 31 4,371 7 494 5 	248 1 207 - 	 - 59 3,399 
June 	........ 259 15,168 13 537 35 3,317 9 662 2 	129 - - 2 	9 48 2,138 

July 	........ 276 180,569 12 401 18 2,036 6 171 1 	265 - - - 	 - 42 4,597 
August 188 29,689 15 2,147 23 8,844 6 5,843 2 	447 - - - 	 - 30 9,485 
September 	. .. 271 17,562 12 297 29 2,721 8 326 3 	34 1 834 2 	223 58 4,804 

October 256 17,403 7 337 30 2,933 6 489 3 	484 2 222 1 	211 51 4,797 
November 	.. . . 284 18,131 8 315 28 2,043 7 400 1 	33 - - - 	 - 56 3,437 
December 	. . . . 239 19,209 5 83 30 4,788 7 1,176 4 	213 2 192 2 	237 49 2,554 

1966-January 253 18,951 11 248 
February 	.... 282 16,337 10 223 
March 	....... 286 28,683 19 1,786 

April 	....... 
May......... 
June 	........ 

July 	........ 
August 	...... 
September 

October 	..... 
November 
December 

Three months 
1965 	........... 951 58,814 50 2,816 

Thre. months 
1966 	........... 821 63,971 40 2,257 

26 	3,637 	5 	253 	1 	4 	- 	- 	1 	110 	49 	4,060 
35 	4,200 	5 	285 	3 	243 	1 	237 	1 	905 	52 	3,939 
23 	1,890 	8 	240 	2 	248 	- 	- 	- 	- 	64 	6,685 

89 	7,268 21 783 15 2,478 	- 	- 1 11 186 11,877 

84 	9,727 18 778 6 495 	1 	237 2 1,015 165 14,684 



rAiLE 	L.ont.i.aL FaiLures anu Estirsated 	LjabjLjtie by 	oncu 	an ndu-ttjes - 	 .jnciudeJ 

Transportat [on 
coTmsunicat[on Trade Finance Service 
and utilities industries industries industries 

industries  

Apparel Household 
Total Total Food 

and 
furniture Total Total 

and appliances 

Number 	Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 	Number Liab. Number Liab. flumber Liab. Number Liab. 

$'000 $'ooO $'000 $000 $'000 8'000 $'QOO 

1965-January 	................ 8 	119 138 6,421 12 293 27 883 16 329 7 604 53 2,176 

February 	............... 20 	534 139 3,965 12 240 21 666 13 420 8 3,693 31 3,782 

March 	.................. 21 	619 136 6,931 27 559 23 2,117 9 403 7 5,588 58 2,421 

April 	.................. 22 	682 117 4.549 20 603 12 182 18 666 5 453 36 2,180 
13 	541 125 6,442 23 994 13 182 18 1,381 11 3,412 40 1,306 

June 	................... 17 	670 92 3,322 14 345 17 404 6 698 8 3.265 46 1,920 

July 	................... 19 	557 112 8,031 19 453 Ii 335 7 92 25 162,630 48 2,318 

August 	................. 9 	725 87 7,618 16 2,725 10 280 6 158 2 25 22 845 

September 	.............. 11 	1,280 102 4,079 14 432 7 130 14 516 11 2,459 48 1,922 

October 	................ 18 	642 112 3,612 23 772 22 478 12 401 9 3,291 29 1,791 

November 	............... 24 	974 110 5,318 14 334 13 498 10 165 10 2,651 49 3,392 

December 	............... 11 	343 89 4,961 17 381 13 2,352 16 344 12 4,761 43 1,719 

1966-January 	................ 16 	1,727 100 4,078 8 118 17 515 12 372 6 2,819 45 2,381 
February 	............... 25 	561 101 4,512 19 544 24 502 7 398 12 1,280 47 1,622 
March 	.................. 17 	825 108 4,623 13 1.330 16 450 9 177 14 11,457 41 1,418 

April 	.................. 
May.................... 
June................... 

July................... 
August 	................. 
September 	.............. 

October 	................ 
November 	............... 
December 	............... 

Three months 1965 ...........49 	1,272 	413 	17,317 	51 	1,092 	71 	3,666 	38 	1,152 	22 	9,885 	142 	8,379 

Three months 1966 ...........58 	3,113 	309 	13.213 	40 	1,992 	57 	1,467 	28 	947 	32 	15,556 	133 	5,421 
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TABLE 3. Coasnercial Failures and Estimated Liabiltttes by Months, Provinces and Selected Cities 

Atlantic 
Provinces Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saakatchetan 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liah. 

$'OOO $'OOO $000 $'OOO $'OOO 

1965-January 	.......... 3 58 144 5,255 127 6,224 6 2,020 2 19 February 	......... 4 306 147 9,364 118 9,747 2 26 3 99 March 	............ 6 398 212 10,643 117 7,362 4 213 1 23 April 	............ 6 620 155 6,999 90 5,100 5 80 - - 
May 	.............. 7 301 147 10,380 118 8,042 3 343 2 14 June 	............. 2 115 127 5,911 111 8,424 2 103 2 25 July 	............. 6 273 132 11,612 119 167,333 1 4 1 12 
August 	........... 1 12 103 8,361 75 20,335 - - - - 
September 	........ - - 143 8,103 109 7,932 2 150 2 135 October 	.......... 3 42 144 9,429 92 6,131 2 193 2 81 November 	......... 3 344 160 10,471 90 5,727 11 240 4 54 December 	......... 2 44 134 10,654 82 6,578 3 162 3 45 

1966-January 	.......... 8 422 129 13,080 97 3,516 5 372 4 422 February 	......... 2 45 172 9,390 95 6,371 3 164 2 47 March 	............ 1 3 161 8,110 100 19,411 8 504 - - 
April 	............ 
May 	.............. 
June 	............. 
July 	............. 
August 	........... 
September 	........ 
October 	.......... 
November 	......... 
December 	......... 

Three months 1965 13 762 503 25,262 362 23,333 12 2,259 6 141 Three months 1966 11 470 462 30,580 292 29,298 16 1,040 6 469 

Alberta 	British 
Co lumbi a 

Number Liab. Number Liab. 

$'OOO $ 1 000 

1965January 	.......... 12 492 8 361 
February 	......... 8 1,403 9 418 
March 	............ 11 998 7 3,383 
April 	............ 11 2,987 11 1,263 
May 	.............. 10 635 6 341 
June 	.......... ... 9 441 6 150 
July 	............. 9 593 8 743 
August 	........... 5 780 4 201 
September 	........ 6 678 9 565 
October 	.......... 8 1,195 5 332 
November 	......... 4 190 12 1,104 
December 	......... 10 800 5 926 

1966-January .......... 4 83 6 1,056 
February 	......... 1 18 7 301 
March 	............ 1 0  329 6 326 
April 	............ 
May 	.............. 
June 	............. 
July 	............. 
AUgUst 	........... 
September 	........ 
October 	.......... 
November 	......... 
December 	......... 

Three months 1965 31 2,894 24 4,163 
Three months 1966 15 430 19 1,683 

Canada 

Number 	Liab. 

Toronto 

Number 	Liab. 

Montreal 

Number 	Liab. 

$ 1 000 $'OOO $000 

302 14,431 49 2,196 71 2,622 
291 21,363 46 4,854 63 6,359 
358 23,020 44 5,038 94 5,411 
278 17,050 41 2,746 77 3,954 
293 20,056 51 3,906 69 5,919 
259 15,168 38 1,924 58 2,935 
276 180,569 50 161,610 53 5,684 
188 29,689 29 18,897 45 5,363 
271 17,562 39 4,272 63 3,498 
256 17,403 31 3,545 62 4,869 
284 18,131 36 1,903 70 4,638 
239 19,209 28 4,511 61 7,841 

253 18,951 35 1,631 77 9,643 
282 16,337 35 2,628 80 4,751 
286 28,683 38 10,683 68 3,700 

951 	58,814 	139 	12,088 	228 	14,392 
821 	63,971 	108 	14,942 	225 	18,094 



-- 	 1\BLE 4. Commercial Fat lures by Major Industries, and Selected Provinces, according to Size of Liabilitiaa 

w 
1965 	 1966 

1st 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 	1st 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 
Total 	 Total quarter quarter quarter quarter 	quarter quarter quarter quarter 

Manufacturing: 

tinder 	$5,000 	........... 4  6 4 2 16 2 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 30 22 21 22 95 27 

25,000 " 	 50,000 25 27 14 17 83 13 

50,000 " 	 100,000 15 21 11 18 65 20 

Over $100,000 	.......... 15  23 20 29 87 22 

Totala 	............... 89  99 70 88 346 84 

Construction: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 8 9 4 13 34 5 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 90 73 56 66 285 69 
25,000 " 	 50,000 46 31 18 32 127 33 
50,000 	100,000 19 25 16 21 81 30 

Over $100,000 	.......... 23 19 36 23 101 28 
Totals 	............... 186 157 130 155 628 165 

Trade: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 45 39 18 19 121 16 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 220 166 151 173 710 172 
25,000 	50,000 85 64 70 67 286 67 
50,000 " 	 100,000 34 36 32 25 127 25 
vr 	$100,000 	.......... 29 29 30 27 115 29 

413 334 301 311 1,359 309 

$rvic~ 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 20 13 10 8 51 12 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 65 57 60 69 251 68 
25,000 " 	 50,000 26 22 24 20 92 21 
50,000 " 	 100,000 18 20 14 9 61 20 

Over $100,000 	.......... 13 10 10 15 48 12 
Totals 	............... 142 122 118 121 503 133 

Total Canada: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 83 72 37 46 238 38 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 465 373 339 379 1,556 402 
25,000 " 	 50,000 201 166 149 152 668 156 
50,000 " 	 100,000 105 121 83 85 394 109 

Over $100,000 	.......... 97 98 127 117 439 116 
Totals 	............... 951 830 735 779 3,295 821 

Quebec: 

Under $5,000 	........... 53 44 22 30 149 24 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 252 193 163 205 813 223 
25,000 " 	 50,000 103 96 84 90 373 92 
50,000 " 	 100,000 54 52 51 49 206 60 

Over $100,000 	.......... 41 44 58 64 207 63 
Totals 	............... 503 429 378 438 1,748 462 

Ontario: 

tinder 	$5,000 	........... 28 23 14 14 79 13 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 .... 177 151 155 134 617 146 
25,000 " 	 50,000 .... 75 55 52 51 233 50 
50,000 " 	 100,000 .... 40 50 28 27 145 39 

over $100,000 	.......... 42 40 54 38 174 44 
Totals 	............... S 362 319 303 264 1,248 292 
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TABLE 5 	Average Estimated Liability oer Failure(l) 	by Months, Economic Areas and Selected Industry Groups 

Canada Quebec Ontario xta fac- struc- Trade Servic 
tures tion 

thousands of dollars 

1965-January ........ 47 . 8  19.3 36.5 49.0 126.6 45.1 73.4 48.4 46.5 41.1 
February 73.4 76.5 63.7 82.6 117.6 46.4 81.4 112.4 28.5 122.0 
March 	.......... 64.3 66.3 50.2 62.9 77.1 483.4 87.1 44.2 51.0 41.7 
April 	..... . .... 61.3 103.3 45.2 56.7 191.7 114.8 87.5 105.7 38.9 60.6 

May 	............ 68.4 43.4 70.6 68.1 66.1 56.8 140.7 57.6 51.5 32.6 
June 	........... 58.5 57.0 46.4 75.9 43.8 25.0 94.8 44.5 36.1 41.7 
July 	........... 654 . 2  45.5 88.0 1,406.2 55.4 92.9 113.1 109.4 71.7 48.3 
August 	......... 157.9 12.4 81.2 271.1 156.0 50.2 384.5 316.2 87.6 38.4 
September 64.8 - 56.7 72.7 9b.2 62.8 93.8 82.8 40.0 40.0 
October 68.0 14.1 65.5 66.6 122.4 66.4 97.8 94.1 32.2 61.8 
November 63.8 114.7 65.4 63.6 25.5 92.0 73.0 62.5 48.3 69.2 
December 80.4 22.0 79.5 80.2 62.9 185.2 159.6 52.1 55.7 40.0 

1966_january  ........ 74.9 52.7 101.4 36.2 67.5 176.0 139.9 82.9 40.8 52.9 
February 	....... 57.9 22.7 54.6 67.1 38.3 43.0 120.0 75.8 44.7 34.5 

March 	.......... 100.3 3.0 50.4 194.1 46.3 54.4 82.2 104.5 42.8 34.6 

April 	.......... 
May 	............ 
June 	........... 
July 	........... 
August 	......... 
September ...... 
October 	........ 
November 	....... 
December 	....... 

Three months 1965 .. 61.8 58.6 99.5 64.5 108.0 173.5 81.7 63.9 41.9 59.0 
Three months 1966 .. 77.9 42.7 66.2 100.3 52.4 88.6 115.8 89.0 42.8 40.8 

(1) In cases where a small number of failures involves large amounts of estimated liabilities in default, 	the average qhos.'r 

above may not be representative of a large number of failurea. 

TABLE 6. wage-Earner Failures and Proposals, by Months and Economic Areas 

wage-earner failures Proposals 

Canada Atlantic prairie 
Quebec 	Ontario 

British 
Canada Quebec 	Ontario 

Other 

Provinces Provinces Columbia Provinces 

1965-january 	........ 174 4 83 62 16 9 45 42 1 2 
February 	....... 1 69  1 77 80 6 5 42 31 10 
March 	.......... 213 5 94 101 9 4 60 55 4 1 
April 	.......... 141 - 51 74 13 3 44 36 7 
May 	............ 159 1 74 69 11 4 60 49 7 4 
June 	........... 151 2 54 67 23 5 56 48 7 1 
July 	........... 123 - 54 60 6 3 33 29 4 - 

August 	......... 133 - 70 53 7 3 33 30 3 - 

September 137 1 65 56 12 3 38 37 1 - 

October 	........ 1 44 1 80 54 7 2 41 38 3 - 

November 	....... 152 3 78 57 9 5 41 35 5 1 
December 	....... 139 1 74 58 6 - 53 43 8 2 

1966-January ........ 1 42  2 68 66 3 3 48 43 4 1 
February 	....... 164  1 67 79 15 2 48 41 7 - 

March 	.......... 183  2 79 80 14 8 41 33 7 1 
April 	.......... 
May 	............ 
June 	........... 
July 	........... 
August 	......... 
September 	...... 
October 	........ 
November 	....... 
December 	....... 

Three months 1965 . . 

Three months 1966 .. 
556 
489 

10 
5 

254 
214 

243 
225 

31 
32 

18 
13 

147 
137 

128 
117 

15 
18 

4 
2 


